ASSICURAZIONI GENERALI S.P.A.

ISIN: 1T0000062072 WKN: MTA-G Asset Class: Stock
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Company Profile

Assicurazioni Generali SpA engages in the provision of insurance and financial products. It operates through the following business
segments: Life, Property and Casualty, Asset Management, and Holding and Other Businesses. The Life segment offers coverage
through a lump sum or an annuity payment if an event occurs involving human life in exchange for the premium payment as
remuneration from the policyholder for the risk taken. The Property and Casualty segment offers insurance against damage to
property, personal injury, and public liability. The Asset Management segment provides solutions for the selection and maintenance of
listed and unlisted financial instruments in order to generate the best possible return for a given level of risk. The Holding and Other
Businesses segment performs parent company functions through the management and coordination of administrative and financial
services for the companies in the group. The company was founded on December 26, 1831 and is headquartered in Trieste, Italy.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures
Receivables
Investments

Accrued liabilities
Liabilities

Common stock capital

Equity capital of a company

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate

2023

Assets Liabilities and equity

463,334,000,000
2,318,000,000
471,381,000,000
1,592,000,000
31,284,000,000

502,665,000,000 502,665,000,000
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2022

Assets Liabilities and equity

446,508,000,000
2,424,000,000
499,919,000,000
1,587,000,000
18,137,000,000

518,056,000,000 518,056,000,000

2023
IFRS
81,879
6.68%
1,396.03%

2023

28.95%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

523,284,000,000
2,454,000,000
552,477,000,000
1,581,000,000
31,874,000,000

584,351,000,000 584,351,000,000

2022 2021
IFRS IFRS
82,061 74,621
3.87% 5.89%
2,480.86% 1,596.62%
2022 2021
34.10% 31.88%
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ASSICURAZIONI GENERALI S.P.A.
ISIN: IT0000062072

Income statement

MTA-G

Asset Class: Stock

2023 2022 2021
Contributions receipts 45,766,000,000 75,627,000,000 70,684,000,000
Net income 3,662,000,000 2,912,000,000 2,847,000,000
EBIT 6,103,000,000 5,257,000,000 5,045,000,000
Operating income before taxes 5,310,000,000 4,542,000,000 4,345,000,000

Income taxes

1,537,000,000

1,549,000,000

1,385,000,000

Board of Directors

Members of Management Board

Andrea Sironi

Chairman of Supervisory Board

Philippe Donnet

Chairman of Managing Board

Antonella Mei-Pochtler

Member of Supervisory Board

Anna Pieri

Member of Executive Committee

Alessia Falsarone

Member of Supervisory Board

Antonio Cangeri

Member of Executive Committee

Clara Hedwig Frances Furse

Member of Supervisory Board

Bruno Scaroni

Member of Executive Committee

Clemente Rebecchini

Member of Supervisory Board

Carlo Ferraresi

Member of Executive Committee

Diva Moriani

Member of Supervisory Board

Carlo Trabattoni

Member of Executive Committee

Flavio Cattaneo

Member of Supervisory Board

Christiano Borean

Member of Executive Committee

Lorenzo Pellicioli

Member of Supervisory Board

David Cis

Member of Executive Committee

Luisa Torchia

Member of Supervisory Board

Francesca Monti

Member of Executive Committee

Marina Brogi

Member of Supervisory Board

Francesco Martorana

Member of Executive Committee

Stefano Marsaglia

Member of Supervisory Board

Franco Urlini

Member of Executive Committee

Umberto Malesci

Member of Supervisory Board

Giancarlo Fancel

Member of Executive Committee
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Giovanni Liverani

Member of Executive Committee

Giuseppe Catalano

Member of Executive Committee

Isabelle Conner

Member of Executive Committee

Jaime Anchustegui

Member of Executive Committee

Jean-Laurent Granier

Member of Executive Committee

Lucia Silva

Member of Executive Committee

Marco Sesana

Member of Executive Committee

Massimiliano Ottochian

Member of Executive Committee

Maurizio Basso

Member of Executive Committee

Michele Rendine

Member of Executive Committee

Michele Valeriani

Member of Executive Committee

Monica Alessandra Possa

Member of Executive Committee

Nora Giirtler

Member of Executive Committee
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