ASSICURAZIONI GENERALI S.P.A.

ISIN: IT0000062072 WKN: MTA-G Asset Class: Stock



Company Profile

Assicurazioni Generali SpA engages in the provision of insurance and financial products. It operates through the following business segments: Life, Property and Casualty, Asset Management, and Holding and Other Businesses. The Life segment offers coverage through a lump sum or an annuity payment if an event occurs involving human life in exchange for the premium payment as remuneration from the policyholder for the risk taken. The Property and Casualty segment offers insurance against damage to property, personal injury, and public liability. The Asset Management segment provides solutions for the selection and maintenance of listed and unlisted financial instruments in order to generate the best possible return for a given level of risk. The Holding and Other Businesses segment performs parent company functions through the management and coordination of administrative and financial services for the companies in the group. The company was founded on December 26, 1831 and is headquartered in Trieste, Italy.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures	20 Assets	23 Liabilities and equity	202 Assets	22 Liabilities and equity	202 Assets	21 Liabilities and equity
Receivables	-		-		-	
Investments	463,334,000,000		446,508,000,000		523,284,000,000	
Accrued liabilities		2,318,000,000		2,424,000,000		2,454,000,000
Liabilities		471,381,000,000		499,919,000,000		552,477,000,000
Common stock capital		1,592,000,000		1,587,000,000		1,581,000,000
Equity capital of a company		31,284,000,000		18,137,000,000		31,874,000,000
Total assets	502,665,000,000	502,665,000,000	518,056,000,000	518,056,000,000	584,351,000,000	584,351,000,000

Balance notes

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	IFRS	IFRS	IFRS
Employees	81,879	82,061	74,621
Equity ratio	6.68%	3.87%	5.89%
Debt-equity ratio	1,396.03%	2,480.86%	1,596.62%

Others

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	28.95%	34.10%	31.88%

ASSICURAZIONI GENERALI S.P.A.

ISIN: IT0000062072 WKN: MTA-G Asset Class: Stock

Income statement

	2023	2022	2021
Contributions receipts	45,766,000,000	75,627,000,000	70,684,000,000
Net income	3,662,000,000	2,912,000,000	2,847,000,000
EBIT	6,103,000,000	5,257,000,000	5,045,000,000
Operating income before taxes	5,310,000,000	4,542,000,000	4,345,000,000
Income taxes	1,537,000,000	1,549,000,000	1,385,000,000

Board of Directors

Andrea Sironi	Chairman of Supervisory Board
Antonella Mei-Pochtler	Member of Supervisory Board
Alessia Falsarone	Member of Supervisory Board
Clara Hedwig Frances Furse	Member of Supervisory Board
Clemente Rebecchini	Member of Supervisory Board
Diva Moriani	Member of Supervisory Board
Flavio Cattaneo	Member of Supervisory Board
Lorenzo Pellicioli	Member of Supervisory Board
Luisa Torchia	Member of Supervisory Board
Marina Brogi	Member of Supervisory Board
Stefano Marsaglia	Member of Supervisory Board
Umberto Malesci	Member of Supervisory Board

Members of Management Board

Philippe Donnet	Chairman of Managing Board
Anna Pieri	Member of Executive Committee
Antonio Cangeri	Member of Executive Committee
Bruno Scaroni	Member of Executive Committee
Carlo Ferraresi	Member of Executive Committee
Carlo Trabattoni	Member of Executive Committee
Christiano Borean	Member of Executive Committee
David Cis	Member of Executive Committee
Francesca Monti	Member of Executive Committee
Francesco Martorana	Member of Executive Committee
Franco Urlini	Member of Executive Committee
Giancarlo Fancel	Member of Executive Committee
Giovanni Liverani	Member of Executive Committee
Giuseppe Catalano	Member of Executive Committee
Isabelle Conner	Member of Executive Committee
Jaime Anchustegui	Member of Executive Committee
Jean-Laurent Granier	Member of Executive Committee
Lucia Silva	Member of Executive Committee
Marco Sesana	Member of Executive Committee
Massimiliano Ottochian	Member of Executive Committee
Maurizio Basso	Member of Executive Committee
Michele Rendine	Member of Executive Committee
Michele Valeriani	Member of Executive Committee
Monica Alessandra Possa	Member of Executive Committee
Nora Gürtler	Member of Executive Committee